PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1161

- Page 1, line 2, replace "false" with "inaccurate"
- Page 1, line 3, remove "deceive,"
- Page 1, line 3, remove ", or mislead"
- Page 1, line 7, replace "deception" with "fraud"
- Page 1, line 8, after "not" insert ", in connection with any telecommunications service or internet protocol enabled voice service, knowingly cause any telephone caller identification system to"
- Page 1, line 9, remove "Enter false information, or cause false information to be entered, into a telephone"
- Page 1, remove line 10
- Page 1, line 11, replace "recipient of a call" with "Transmit misleading or inaccurate caller identification information with the intent to defraud or cause harm"
- Page 1, line 12, remove "Place a call knowing false information was entered into the telephone caller"
- Page 1, remove line 13
- Page 1, line 14, replace "of the call" with "Use or display a telephone number the caller does not own or has not received consent to use from the owner of the telephone number"
- Page 1, line 18, remove the second "or"
- Page 1, line 21, replace the underscored period with ";
 - e. Activity engaged in under a court order that specifically authorizes the use of caller manipulation; or
 - f. A caller who, based on the telephone number called, reasonably believes the recipient of the call is not physically within the state."
- Page 2, line 21, remove ""Enter" means to input data into a computer or telephone system."
- Page 2, remove lines 22 through 25
- Page 2, line 26, replace "e." with "Defraud" means taking anything of value, including money, property, or time, without consent from the recipient of a call.

d."

Renumber accordingly